

PharmTech ChemTech

International Journal of ChemTech Research CODEN (USA): IJCRGG ISSN: 0974-4290

International Journal of PharmTech Research CODEN (USA): IJPRIF ISSN: 0974-4304

10 February 2017

Dear ISLAMUDIN AHMAD Sir,

Greetings and Seasons Wishes.

We would like to inform you that,

your paper titled, "Phytochemical, TLC Profile, and Antioxidant Activity of Malinau Endemic Plant of Tabar Kedayan (*Aristolochia papilifolia* Ding Hou) Root Fractions "

is selected for publication in: Vol. 10, No.2, Upcoming Regular issue, 2017 of International Journal of ChemTech Research, (to get released on <u>03rd</u> <u>March 2017).</u>

Your paper Number= <u>F 19/Jan List /V10N2 CT.</u> Please note that, Your paper is found to be suitable for CHEMTECH and selected for International Journal of ChemTech Research,[and not for International Journal of PharmTech Research].

In your future papers to other journals, = Always include your published paper as citation in other journals.

So, improve the credibility of your published papers by citing all in other journals in Future.

Every author will have to pay a nominal cost of US \$ 40 for his full paper. Journals do not have subscription base/any sponsorship and are available for free search .Thus for existence/financial independencies of the journal, authors have to pay as nominal charges. (Cost towards processing, maintenance of paper in secured data storage system, databases; to meet various overhead expenses like paper setting costs, employees charges, WEB cost, electr. Cost, Office cost, communication cost, maintenance cost, time cost etc.).

From 01st Aug. 2014, the charges are renewed, Rp. 560.000 IDR.PER AUTHOR PER

PAPER. [See www.sphinxsai.com, Instructions to Authors]. Thus your paper is charged with --

For 5 Authors= Rp. 2.800.000 IDR.

We request you to make the payment of [For 5 Authors= Rp. 2.800.000 IDR.]

at earliest, on or before **<u>BEFORE 23th February 2017</u>**, by the following mode and inform us by email with accuracy. :

**_

Pay the charges <u>ONLY AND ONLY</u> to the following Representative in his Bank account at INDONESIA. ---

Name of Representative= Didik Huswo Utomo Contact /Phone number : +6285752819220

Name of Bank: BANK BNI Account holder: Didik Huswo Utomo Address of Account holder: Malang, East Java, Indonesia Account Number: 0268514115 Country: Indonesia Email= clinicaljournalcapa@gmail.com Contact number/Phone number : +6285752819220

On transfer of Fees, please inform <u>Didik Huswo Utomo and us</u> the details as....Name of sender, Details of money transferred/online, Date of transfer, amount sent and the SCANNED SLIP/DOCUMENT AS A PROOF OF TRANSFER only to saiee_sevak@rediffmail.com AND, submitpaper@rediffmail.com *2. Download the attached Undertaking, sign it (by the main author) and send its scanned copy only to saiee_sevak@rediffmail.com AND, submitpaper@rediffmail.com

Without this signed undertaking your paper will not get displayed. Thanks,

ALWAYS QUOTE YOUR PAPER NUMBER IN COMMUNICATION.

+<u>Note:</u> Without the receipt of payment/charges AND signed undertaking, paper will not be selected for publication (and will not get published). <u>Please take care of making the</u> <u>payment before due date.</u> (Papers from Editorial members and referees only are published free of cost other papers are nominally, reasonably charged.)

Thanks, Expecting a reply at your earliest for further processing of your paper. Regards, Prof S S Khadatkar. Managing Editor, International Journal Section, Sphinx Knowledge House, www.sphinxsai.com

.....